

Glenn County Public Works
On-Call Material Testing Services
RFP Results

Item No.	Description	Specification	Unit	Quantity	<u>Youngdahl Consulting Group, Inc.</u>		<u>Professional Assurance and Testing, Inc.</u>		<u>Krazan & Associates, Inc. **</u>	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Proctor Test (Compaction)	ASTM D698, D1557	Each	10	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00
2	Caltrans Relative Compaction	CT 216	Each	10	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00
3	Sieve Analysis, Fine with No. 200 Wash	ASTM D422, D6913, CT 202	Each	10	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	-	-
4	Sieve Analysis - Coarse and Fine Combined	ASTM C136, CT 202	Each	10	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,550.00	-	-	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	Dry Sieve, Percent Passing No.200 Sieve	ASTM D4222	Each	10	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	-	-
6	No. 200 Wash	ASTM D1140, C117	Each	10	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	-	-
7	Sand Equivalent	ASTM D2419, CT 217	Each	10	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
8	Moisture Content	ASTM D2216, D4643, D4959, CT 226	Each	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
9	Durability Index	ASTM D3744, CT 229	Each	10	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	-	-
10	Unconfined Compression	ASTM D2166	Each	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	-	-	-	-
11	Plasticity Index (Atterberg Limits)	ASTM D4318	Each	10	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	-	-
12	Resistance "R Value"	ASTM D2844, CT 301	Each	10	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
13	Concrete Compression	ASTM C39	Each	1	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
14	Concrete Unit Weight	ASTM C495	Each	1	-	-	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	-	-
15	Maximum Density by Heveem Compaction	CT 308	Each	4	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	-	-	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	AC Air Void Determination	ASTM D3203	Each	4	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	-	-	-	-
17	Hot Mix Asphalt Oil Content	CT 382	Each	4	-	-	-	-	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
18	Batch Plant Inspection and Sampling				-	-	-	-	-	-
19	Percent Crushed Particles	ASTM D5821, CT 205	Each	10	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 580.00
20	Cleanness Value	CT 227	Each	10	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	-	-
21	Mortar Compression	ASTM C780, C109, C39	Each	1	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	-	-
22	Grout Compression	ASTM C1019, C30	Each	1	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	-	-
23	Concrete Core Compression	ASTM C42	Each	1	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	-	-
24	Laboratory Trial Batch	ASTM C192	Each	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	-	-
25	CMU Moisture Absorption/Unit Weight/Moisture	ASTM C140	Each	1	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	-	-
26	CMU Block Compression	ASTM C140	Each	1	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	-	-
27	Solvent Extraction, % Asphalt	ASTM D2172	Each	4	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	-	-
28	Theoretical Maximum Specific Gravity	ASTM D2041, CT 309	Each	4	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	-	-
29	Hveem Stability (without compaction)	CT 366	Each	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	-	-

¹ - Comparative total of values

GRAND TOTAL¹

\$ 24,510.00

\$ 23,160.00

NR*

* NR - Non Responsive

** Krazan & Associates, Inc. proposal is found to be unresponsive to the Request for Proposal and will not be further considered in the bid selection process.